B 1 (Official Form I) (1/08)

United States Southern D			Vio	luntar	Puion		
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle Diagnostic Testing Group of Palm Beach,)	Name of John Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):						
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):	All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer LD. (more than one, state all): 650629116	Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer LD. (TTN) No./Complete PIN(if more than one, state all):						
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State) 9485 S.W. 72nd St., #A-150		Street Address	of Joint Debtor (F	to. & Street, City,	ind Stato):	· ·	
ZI	P CODE Miami-Dade	ZIF CODE					
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busines Miami-Dade	55:	County of Resid	dence or of the Pri	incipal Place of Bui	siness:		
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address	=5A):	Mailing Addres	is of Joint Debtor	(if different from s	reet addres	:5):	
21	CODE				ZIPC	ODE	
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different 128 JFK Drive, Atlantis, FL	int from street address above):				ZÎP Ç	000	
Type of Debtor	Nature of Rusi	ness	Cha	pter of Bankrup			
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form	(Check one box) Health Care Business Single Asset Roal Estates 11 U.S.C. § 101(S1B)	(Check ogo box) If Health Care Business Single Asset Roal Estate as defined in			the Petition is Filed (Check one box) Chapter 7 Chapter 15 Position for Recognition of a Foreign		
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	☐ Railroad		ন্ত্ৰ Chapter 1	1		rocceding 15 Petition for	
Parmership Other (If debtor is not one of the above epities,	Stockbroker Commodity Broker	Stockbroker Commodity Broker			Recegn	ition of a Foreign in Proceeding	
check this box and state type of entity below.)	Clearing Bank		Chupter 13		of Debts	<u> </u>	
	Other				one box)		
	Tax-Exempt En (Check box, if applie Dabtor is a tax-exempt to	cable)	debis, defii § 101(8) as	primarily consumer neddin 11 U.S.C. I "incurred by an	· I	Debts are primarily business dobts.	
	under Title 26 of the Unit Code (the Internal Reven	ted States	individual personal, fi hold purpo	primarily for a andly, or house- se."			
Filing Fee (Check one box)		Chack one	box:	Chapter 11 Del	tors		
☑ Full Filing Fee arrached		Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).					
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to inc		Cobtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).					
signed application for the court's consideration certify unable to pay the except in installments. Rule 1006(b)		Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debte (exaluding debte owed to					
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 is	Mindred Control March	insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,190,000.					
armsh signed application for the court's consideration.	Sec Official Form 3B.	1 —	pplicable boxes				
		A plan is being filed with this petition Acceptances of the plan were solicited propetition from one or more classes					
tatistical/Administrative Information	<u>*************************************</u>	of credit	ors, in accordance	with 11 U.S.C. §	1126(b)	1	
Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution ostimates that, after any exempt proporty is ex	cluded and administrative					THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY	
expenses paid, there will be no funds available for dis stimated Number of Creditors	tribution to unsecured creditors.						
				•			
- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 9 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001- 25,001 10,000 25,000 50,000		Over 100,000	·			
stimated Assets			0				
0 to \$50,001 to \$1,00,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000, \$0,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 to \$10 million million	00 \$10,000,001 \$50,000,001 to \$50 to \$100 million million	l \$100,000,001 10 \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			
Stimated Liabilities		ū		<u> </u>			
0 to \$50.001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$1 to \$100,000 \$1 to \$100,000 million million	001 \$10,000,001 \$50,000,001 to \$50 to \$100 million million	\$100,000,001 ta \$500 million	5500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than			
				!		ı İ	

filing of the perition.

Ø1009/040

FORM B1, Page 2 B I (Official Form 1) (1/08) Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Diagnostic Testing Group of Palm Beach. All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.) Case Number: Date Filed: Location Whete Filed: NONE Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Case Number: 08-19029 Deto Filed: 6/30/08 Name of Debtor: Cardiac Management Systems Inc. Relationship: Judge: Isicoff District: S.D. Fla. Parent Exhibit A Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an individual (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) whose debts are primarily consumer debts) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11. United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by [] U.S.C. § 342(b). Exhibit A is anached and made a part of this position. X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(5) Date Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this perition. 1 1 ☑ No Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debior. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this potition. If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this perition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Vanue (Check any applicable box) Ø Debtor has been domicifed or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in my other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes.) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtors residence. (If box shocked, complete the following). (Nume of landlord that obtained Judgmont) (Address of landlord) Debtor olding that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the

entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and

Debter certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the

Page 3 of 7

2010/040

P. 9 FORM B1, Page 3

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):			
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Diagnostic Testing Group of Palm Beach,			
Sign	natures			
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative			
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If peridoner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.			
chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such	(Check only and box.)			
chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptey petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are anached.			
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the Chapter of title 11 specified in the perition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is mached.			
X Not Applicable	X Not Applicable			
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)			
X Not Applicable				
Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)			
Telephone Number (if not represented by attorney)				
\mathcal{A}	Date			
Date / Signature blattorney				
X Study Signature Diagraphy	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer			
Signature of Attorney for Debto (3)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy pention preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided			
Patrick S. Scott Bar No. 290025	the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(b), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been			
Printed Name of Attorney for Dobtor(s) / Bur No.	promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) senting a maximum fee for services			
Law Office of Patrick Scott	chargeable by bankruptey position propurers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any			
Firm Name	fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.			
111 S.E. 12th Street, Suite B Ft Lauderdale, FL 33316-1813				
Address	Not Applicable			
	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer			
954-523-1615 954-523-1614 Telephone Number	Social-Security number (16 the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual,			
6-30-08	state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptsy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)			
Duto				
In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a cordination that the attentity has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Addross			
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	X Not Applicable			
declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true				
nd correct, and that I have been muthorized to file this petition on behalf of the	Date			
he debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.			
ode, specifically this petition.	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or			
· Chr	assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.			
Signature of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official			
Charles H. Wardlow	form for each person.			
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	A bankruptcy perition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and			
President Title of Authorized Individual	the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or Imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.			
1 (tite of Authoritized Individual	tara da la companya			

Page 4 of 7 No. 0376

Ø 017 P. 16/35

B4 (Officia) Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

LIST OF CR	EDITORS HOLDING	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor end complete malling address including zip code	(2) Name, (elephone number and complete mailing address, including alp code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (tracio debi. bank loan, gov- ernment contract, otc.)	indicate if cialm is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if securad also state value of security]
Rivan Associates LLC BAC Realty Corp 1836 Monte Carlo Way Coral Springs, FL 33071			UNLIQUIDATED	\$1,000.00
	DECLARATION UNDER FOR BEHALF OF A CORPOR			
and that it is true and correct to	ent of the Corporation named as the debtor of the best of my information and belief.	in this case, declare under		ve read the foregoing list
Date:	Signature:	Charles H. Wardlow (Print Name and Title)	,President	

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Florida

In re Diagnostic Testing Group of Palm Beach, Inc.

Case No.

Debtor.

Chapter

11

STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP

Comes now **Diagnostic Testing Group of Palm Beach**, (the "Debtor") and pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(a) and

7007.1 state as follows:

1. All corporations that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the Debtor's equity interests are listed below:

Owner

Cardiac Management Systems, Inc. 9485 SW 72 St #A-150 Miami, FL 33173 % of Shares Owned

100

Patrick S. Scott Signature of Attorney

Counsel for Diagnostic Testing Group of Palm Beach,

Bar no.:

290025

Address.:

Law Office of Patrick Scott

111 S.E. 12th Street, Suite B Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316-1813

Telephone No.: 954-523-1615

.: 954-523-1614

Fax No.: E-mail address:

В	203
(1	2/94)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Southern District of Florida

Page 6 of 7

In re:	Diagnostic Testing Group of Palm Beach, しゃき.	Case No.	Case No.		
		Chapter	11		
	Debtor		*		

			DISCLOSURE	E O	FOR DE	SATION OF ATT	IORNEY	
1.	and t	hat cor to me,	11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy mpensation paid to me within one year for services rendered or to be render with the bankruptcy case is as follow	ar bet	fore the filing of the p	etition in bankruptcy, or agre		
	F	For lega	al services, I have agreed to accept				\$	6,000.0
	F	Prior to	the filing of this statement I have rec	eivec	i		\$	6,000.0
	E	Balance	e Due				\$	0.0
2.	The s	source	of compensation paid to me was:					
			Debtor	Ø	Other (specify)	DTG Management, In	c.	
3.	The s	ource	of compensation to be paid to me is:			. •		
			Debtor		Other (specify)			
4.	Ø		e not agreed to share the above-disc \prime law firm.	losed	compensation with	any other person unless they	/ are members and as	sociates
			e agreed to share the above-disclose w firm. A copy of the agreement, tog ned.					es of
5.		urn for ıding:	the above-disclosed fee, I have agre	ed to	render legal service	for all aspects of the bankru	ptcy case,	
	a)		sis of the debtor's financial situation, ition in bankruptcy;	and	rendering advice to t	he debtor in determining whe	ether to file	
b) Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs, and plan which may be required;								
	 Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof; Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedings and other contested bankruptcy matters; 							
	e)	[Othe	r provisions as needed]					
			\$90,000 retainer has been alloc ganization	ated	equally among 1	5 debtors but is subject t	to reallocation in a	plan of
6.	By ag	By agreement with the debtor(s) the above disclosed fee does not include the following services:						

None

Case 08-19058-LMI Document 1 Filed 06/30/2008 Page 7 of 7

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

I hereby certify that I am admitted to the Bar of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida and I am in compliance with the additional qualifications to practice in this court set forth in Logal Rule 2090-1(A).

Dated:

Patrick S. Scott. Bar No.

111 S.E. 12th Street, Suite B Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316-1813

Phone:

954-523-1615

Attorney For: Diagnostic Testing Group of Palm Beach,